Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition 
of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 

Please find attached herewith the Disclosure received under Regulation of 29(2) of 
SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 in respect of 8,20,000 (Eight Lakh Twenty 
Thousand) (4.98 %) shares pursuant to allotment by way of preferential issue 
by Mr. Ritesh Arora and Mr. Rijul Arora. 

Thanking You. 

Sincerely Yours 
For RITESH INTERNATIONAL LIMITED  

Rijul Arora 
(Wholetime Director) 
(DIN: 07477956)